Change Order

_LAIA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Browning High School
Sports Complex

OWNER: (Name and address)
Browning Public School District #9
P.O. Box 610

129 First Avenue S.E.

Browning, Montana 59417

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: March 25, 2019
ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
L'Heureux Page Wemer, PC

15 Fifth Street South

Great Falls, Montana 59401

LPW Project No. 17-054-002

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 007

Date: January 12, 2022

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sletten Construction Company
1000 25th Street North

Great Falls, Montana 59401

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Sportsplex LV Cabling and Security Rough-In [Attachment A]
- - Add low voltage network cabling and patching panel at grandstand and concessions buildings.

Football Field PA System [Attachment B]

- - Add 5-speaker PA system at grandstand building for sporting events.
Grandstand Building Security Gates [Attachment C)

- - Add expanding security gates at north and south entry ways to grandstand building.

Sportsplex Backbone Cabling from High School [Attachment D]
- - Install backbone cabling, cabinets and patch panels between the new sportsplex grandstand building and the existing high school data

room.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Susm

Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive untj

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to s

$ 4,701,667.00
$ 4,975,762.00
$ —0677429.00
$ 77.636.00
$

or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
¢ cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
ersede the Construction Change Directive.

L'Heureux Page Werner, PC Browning Public School District #9
HITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
0 SIGNATURE
eterson, AIA, LEED AP CIiff Garness Brian Gallup

President | Principal

Division Manager | Vice President

Chairman, Board of Trustees

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
January 12, 2022 Z _ C?-_ZQZZ
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 16:41:08 ET on 01/12/2022 under Order No.2114278812 which expires on 01/21/2023, is nol for resale, is licensed for one-lime
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA43)



