
Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting to Be Held: 8-10-21
_____________________________________________________________________

Recognition:   Students   Staff   Parents

Information:   Building Report   Old Business   Superintendent’s Report

Action:   Resignation   Hiring   Contract Service Agreements 

  Travel Out-of-State   Travel In State   Approvals

  Termination   Legal Matters   Other:       

This action request pertains to   Elementary (only)   High School/District Wide

Date: 8-04-21

To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall From: Reid Reagan
Superintendent Title: Supervisor for Facilities

Subject:     Sletten Construction: Change Order #6 for Sports Plex 

Description: Add Throwing Events, Softball Parking (Attachment A) 
 Earthwork, cut/fill, prep, topsoil finish; 
 Parking lot base, geotextile, utilities
 Erosion control blanket
 Javelin runway prep, perimeter curb, concrete infill, surfacing
 Long jump runways
 Discus pad prep., perimeter curb, concrete infill, discus ring, discus catch cage
 Perimeter fence removal and replacement
 Concrete walks base course, prep and placement
 Aluminum bleachers assembly
 Parking lot bumpers

Justification: At the 7-30-21 Facilities Meeting, Committee Members agreed by consensus to bring Change 
Order #6 to the 8/10/21 board meeting for approval:

Financial Impact: $621,943.00 (50/50 split) 126-50-168-4500-725-92 ($310,971.50); 226-60-168-4500-725-92 
($310,971.50)

Attachment(s):  Change order #6 & Attachment A

Comments:  

Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:  


